
Name of the Corporate Debtor: Sunil Hitech Engineers Limited Date of commencement of Liquidation: 25th June 2019

Date of 
receipt

Amount claimed Amount of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount 
covered by 
guarantee

% share in total 
amount of claims 
admitted

1 American Express NA 42,58,54,084      42,58,54,084           Unsecured NA 100.00% NA NA -                    NA NA
2 Canbank Factors Ltd. NA 32,17,435           32,17,435                Unsecured NA 100.00% NA NA -                    NA NA
3 SBI Cards Payments Services Limited NA 13,00,539           13,00,539                Unsecured NA 100.00% NA NA -                    NA NA
4 SBI - VAG Buildtech NA 31,40,05,495      29,59,23,718           Unsecured NA 94.24% NA NA 1,80,81,777      NA NA

SI. No. Name of Creditor Details of claim received Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, if 
any

Annexure - 2

List of Unsecured financial creditors
Amount in INR

Amount of 
contingent 

claim

Details of claim admitted Amount of any 
mutual dues, that 

may be set off

Amount of 
claim rejected

List of stakeholders as on: 10th November 2022


